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Date: t;'-/f-)0)/z 

L.D. 1550 

(Filing No. H-,Jo.3r) 

Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of the House. 

STATE OF MAINE 

HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 

130TH LEGISLATURE 

SECOND REGULAR SESSION 

HOUSE AMENDMENT '.A" to H.P. 1155, L.D. 1550, "An Act To End the Sale of 
Flavored Tobacco Products" 

Amend the bill by inserting after section 5 the following: 

'Sec. 6. Effective date. This Act takes effect July 1, 2023.' 

Amend the bill by relettering or renumbering any nonconsecutive Part letter or section 
number to read consecutively. 

SUMMARY 

This amendment adds an effective date of July 1, 2023 to the bill. 

SPONSORED BY: 'R (l,,~ 

(Representative TALBOT ROSS, R.) 

TOWN: Portland 

FISCAL XOTE REQrIRED 
(See attached) 
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HOUSE AMENDMENT 



Net Cost (Savings) 
General Fund 

Revenue 
General Fund 

Approved: 04/18/22 ~a~ 

130th MAINE LEGISLATURE 
LD 1550 LR 1006(05) 

An Act To End the Sale of Flavored Tobacco Products 

Fiscal Note for House Amendment~' to Original Bill 
Sponsor: Rep. Talbot Ross of Portland (H- l03r) 

Fiscal Note Required: Yes 

Fiscal Note 

FY 2021-22 FY 2022-23 

($2,109,279) ($3,386,106) 

Projections 
FY 2023-24 

$0 

Projections 
FY2024-25 

$0 

Other Special Revenue Funds 
$2,109,279 

$13,569 
$3,386,106 

$21,783 
$0 
$0 

$0 
$0 

Fiscal Detail and Notes 
This amendment adds an effective date of July 1, 2023, which removes the General Fund and Other Special Revenue 
Funds revenue reductions in fiscal years 2022 and 2023. As amended, the ongoing revenue reductions begin in fiscal 
year 2023-24. 
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