

No			
40 1		L.D. 1550	
2	Date: 4-19-2022	(Filing No. H- , 1037)	
3	Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of the House.		
4	STATE OF MAINE		
5	HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES		
6	130TH LEGISLATURE		
7	SECOND REGULAR SESSION		
8 9	HOUSE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 1155, L.D. 1550, "An Act To End the Sale of Flavored Tobacco Products"		
10	Amend the bill by inserting after section 5 the follow	ving:	
11	'Sec. 6. Effective date. This Act takes effect July 1, 2023.'		
12 13	Amend the bill by relettering or renumbering any no number to read consecutively.	nconsecutive Part letter or section	
14	SUMMARY		
15	This amendment adds an effective date of July 1, 20	23 to the bill.	
16	SPONSORED BY: Racher albordon	n	
17	(Representative TALBOT ROSS, R.)		
18	TOWN: Portland		

FISCAL NOTE REQUIRED (See attached)

Page 1 - 130LR1006(05)



(H-1037)



130th MAINE LEGISLATURE

LD 1550

LR 1006(05)

An Act To End the Sale of Flavored Tobacco Products

Fiscal Note for House Amendment ""4" to Original Bill Sponsor: Rep. Talbot Ross of Portland Fiscal Note Required: Yes

Fiscal Note

Net Cost (Savings)	FY 2021-22	FY 2022-23	Projections FY 2023-24	Projections FY 2024-25
General Fund	(\$2,109,279)	(\$3,386,106)	\$0	\$0
Revenue General Fund Other Special Revenue Funds	\$2,109,279 \$13,569	\$3,386,106 \$21,783	\$0 \$0	\$0 \$0

Fiscal Detail and Notes

This amendment adds an effective date of July 1, 2023, which removes the General Fund and Other Special Revenue Funds revenue reductions in fiscal years 2022 and 2023. As amended, the ongoing revenue reductions begin in fiscal year 2023-24.